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Table 1
Q1. If a referendum were held in Scotland on its constitutional future, would you personally prefer Scotland to vote for or against leaving the UK and becoming an independent country?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above

(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 6944 3325 3571 235 617 961 1269 1670 1535 657 6512 362 2740 4175 2995 3878 764 1235 1250 337 291 5507 624 606 1739 2180 1303 458 6944
Weighted Total 6944 3293 3594 785 1174 1097 1186 1071 882 748 6055 799 3022 3885 2101 4773 850 1752 1539 315 314 4994 917 717 1611 1963 1347 506 6944
| would prefer Scotland to vote 3689 1838 1825 316 475 510 642 614 600 532 3335 321 1519 2163 1218 2450 463 865 777 206 139 2902 367 288 768 1081 770 309 3716
against leaving the UK and
becoming an independent
country

53% 56% 51% 40% 40% 46% 54% 57% 68% 71% 55% 40% 50% 56% 58% 51% 54% 49% 50% 65% 44% 58% 40% 40% 48% 55% 57% 61% 54%

bcdeklo zb cde zcde zcdefg zcdefg zk zl zoqrt t zopqrt VW X X X
qtvwx

Don't know

186
3%
hjnu

83
3%

98
3%

33
4%

30
3%

47
4%
zgh

28
2%

21
2%

1%

18
2%

135
2%

39
5%

75
2%

103
3%

33
2%

140
3%

19
2%

57
3%

46
3%

2%

11
4%

104
2%

26
3%

29
4%

45
3%

37
2%

24
2%

1%

159
2%

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/w - z/x[y/A[B
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 2
Q1. If a referendum were held in Scotland on its constitutional future, would you personally prefer Scotland to vote for or against leaving the UK and becoming an independent country?
Base: All respondents
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire
Northern and The East West East of 1-Most 5 - Least
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 6944 3327 2086 666 865 956 612 1759 147 444 365 287 325 383 577 409 390 5022 1922 1096 1234 1416 1551 1647 6944
Weighted Total 6944 5836 583 332 192 1613 1118 3105 287 764 562 508 610 659 950 592 904 5432 1512 1377 1392 1385 1389 1401 6944
| would prefer Scotland to vote 3689 3173 251 181 83 866 564 1744 159 405 302 252 312 335 592 378 438 2807 882 593 703 719 796 878 3716
against leaving the UK and
becoming an independent
country
53% 54% 43% 54% 43% 54% 50% 56% 55% 53% 54% 50% 51% 51% 62% 64% 48% 52% 58% 43% 50% 52% 57% 63% 54%
bdgs zbd bd zf zijklmp zijklmp zq 3 3 zst zstu

Don't know 186 158 14 10 5 62 28 68 2 45 15 14 14 9 21 10 29 155 32 71 32 29 27 27 159
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
zg zhmno ztuvw

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/\/m/nfo/p - 2/q/r - z/s/t/u/v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 3
Q1. If a referendum were held in Scotland on its constitutional future, would you personally prefer Scotland to vote for or against leaving the UK and becoming an independent country?
Base: All respondents
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic
Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland| North East South West 1- Most 5 - Least
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote [ Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1846 1296 550 801 114 72 727 179 237 195 379 302 270 265 259 305 527 6944
Weighted Total 2029 1677 546 228 33* 890 72 75 49* 82 72 83 73 77 114 119 6944
| would prefer Scotland to vote 3689 1363 834 360 21 27 1 250 320 31 25 22 36 32 34 40 31 39 39 49 57 67 3716
against leaving the UK and
becoming an independent
country
53% 67% 50% 66% 9% 82% 7% 56% 36% 42% 34% 44% 43% 44% 41% 55% 41% 34% 34% 43% 48% 56% 54%
bdfhijl zbdfgh dfh zbdfgh zabcdfg dfh df ijlnp qr qrs
mnpqrs h

Don't know

186

19

44

11

2 - - 5 45 1 1 4 3 * 3 1 * 2 3 2 5 2 159
3% 1% 3% 2% 1% - - 1% 5% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 4% 2% * 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
ad a zadg zimop

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z[i/j/k/|/m/n]/o/p - z/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 4
Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All respondents
1year 5 years 10 years 20 years
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Will 5270 3212 1911 1376
76% 46% 28% 20%
Will not 951 2621 3596 3948
14% 38% 52% 57%
Don't know 723 1111 1437 1620
10% 16% 21% 23%

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse
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Table 5
Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -1 year
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total
291 5507 624 606 1739 2180 1303 458 6944

Unweighted Total 3571
Weighted Total 3594

Will not 951
14%
aghijns
uA

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/w - z/x/y/A[B

Overlap formulae used. * small base

6512
6055

362
799

2740
3022

4175
3885

2995
2101

3878
4773

764
850

1235
1752

1250
1539

337
315

znopgs

314

73
23%

4994

917

717

1611

1963

1347

506

6944
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Base: All respondents
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Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Will not

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
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Table 6
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire

Northern and The East West East of 1-Most 5 - Least

England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(s) (t) (w) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

(a)
3327
5836

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

(b) (c)
2086 666
583 332

(d)
865
192

(e) () (g)
612 1759
1118 3105

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f[g - z/h/i/j/k/I/m/n]o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t/u/v/w

Overlap formulae used. * small base

(h)
147
287

(i)
444
764

()
365
562

(k) () (m)
287 325 383
508 610 659

(n)
577
950

(0)
409
592

(p)
390

904

(a) (r)

1096
1377

1647
1401

6944
6944
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Table 7
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic

Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland| North East South West 1- Most 5 - Least

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote [ Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

(2) (a)

Unweighted Total 1846
Weighted Total 2029

Will not

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

(b)
1296
1677

() (d) (e) (f)
550 801 114 72
546 228 33*

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/|/m/n]/o/p - z/a/r/s/t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base

(g)
767

444

(h)
727
890

(i)
179
72

237
75

195 379 302 270 265
49* 82 72 83 73

259
77

305
114

527
119

6944
6944
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Table 8
Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -5 years
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 6944 3325 3571 235 617 961 1269 1670 1535 657 6512 362 2740 4175 2995 3878 764 1235 1250 337 291 5507 624 606 1739 2180 1303 458 6944
Weighted Total 6944 3293 3594 785 1174 1097 1186 1071 882 748 6055 799 3022 3885 2101 4773 850 1752 1539 315 314 4994 917 717 1611 1963 1347 506 6944

Will not 2621
38%

aghimsu

664
38%
S

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/i/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/w - 2/x/y/A/B

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 9
Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -5 years
Base: All respondents
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire
Northern and The East West East of 1- Most 5 - Least
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(2) (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
1647 6944

Unweighted Total 3327 2086 666 865 612 1759 147 444 365 287 325 383

Weighted Total 5836 583 332 192 1118 3105 287 764 562 508 610 659

209
41%
o

Will not

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f[g - z/h/i/j/k/I/m/n]o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t/u/v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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409
592
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904

1096
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Table 10
Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -5 years
Base: All respondents
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic
Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland| North East South West 1- Most 5 - Least
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote [ Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 1846 1296 550 801 114 72
Weighted Total PAOPAS) 1677 546 228 33*

Will not 172 13
76% 74%
zabcegh zabcegh

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/|/m/n]/o/p - z/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base

767
444

727
890

179
72

237
75

195 379 302 270 265
49* 82 72 83 73

259
77
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119

6944
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Table 11
Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -10 years
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 3325 3571 235 617 961 1269 1670 1535 657 6512 362 2740 4175 2995 3878 764 1235 1250 337 291 5507 624 606 1739 2180 1303 458 6944
Weighted Total 3293 3594 785 1174 1097 1186 1071 882 748 6055 799 3022 3885 2101 4773 850 1752 1539 315 314 4994 917 717 1611 1963 1347 506 6944

3596
52%
afghimo
rsu

Will not

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/w - z/x/y/A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

1232
59%
zopqrst

49%

52%

51%

47%

40%

47%

3666
53%




Return to Index

Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -10 years

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Will not

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
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Table 12
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire

Northern and The East West East of 1-Most 5 - Least

England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(s) (t) (w) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

(a)
3327
5836

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

(b) (c)
2086 666
583 332

(d)
865
192

(e) () (g)
612 1759
1118 3105

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f[g - z/h/i/j/k/I/m/n]o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t/u/v/w

Overlap formulae used. * small base

(h)
147
287

(i)
444
764

()
365
562

(k) () (m)
287 325 383
508 610 659

(n)
577
950

(0)
409
592

(p)
390

904

(a) (r)

1096
1377

1647
1401

6944
6944
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Table 13
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic

Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland| North East South West 1- Most 5 - Least

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote [ Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 1846
Weighted Total 2029

Will not

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

1296
1677

550
546

801 114 72
228 33*

198 15
87% 86%
zabcegh zabcegh

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/|/m/n]/o/p - z/a/r/s/t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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72

237
75
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49* 82 72 83 73

259
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119

6944
6944
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Table 14
Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -20 years
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 3325 3571 235 617 961 1269 1670 1535 657 6512 362 2740 4175 2995 3878 764 1235 1250 337 291 5507 624 606 1739 2180 1303 458 6944
Weighted Total 3293 3594 785 1174 1097 1186 1071 882 748 6055 799 3022 3885 2101 4773 850 1752 1539 315 314 4994 917 717 1611 1963 1347 506 6944

3948
57%
fghimor
stu

Will not

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/w - z/x/y/A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

1329
63%
zogrst

54%
s

58%
rst

1003
57%
rst

52%

46%

47%

4077
59%
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Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -20 years

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Will not

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Public
25 Oct 2022
Table 15
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire

Northern and The East West East of 1-Most 5 - Least

England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(s) (t) (w) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

(a)
3327
5836

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

(b) (c)
2086 666
583 332

(d)
865
192

(e) () (g)
612 1759
1118 3105

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f[g - z/h/i/j/k/I/m/n]o/p - z/q/r - z/s/t/u/v/w

Overlap formulae used. * small base

(h)
147
287

(i)
444
764

()
365
562

(k) () (m)
287 325 383
508 610 659

(n)
577
950

(0)
409
592

(p)
390

904

(a) (r)

1096
1377

1647
1401

6944
6944
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Ipsos

Q2. Whether think the UK will or will not exist in its current form in .... -20 years

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
25 Oct 2022
Table 16
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic

Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland| North East South West 1- Most 5 - Least

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote [ Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

(2) (a)

Unweighted Total 1846
Weighted Total 2029

Will not

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

(b)
1296
1677

()
550
546

801 114 72
228 33*

203 16
89% 92%
zabcegh zabcegh

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/|/m/n]/o/p - z/a/r/s/t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base

767
444

727
890

179
72

237
75

195 379 302 270 265
49* 82 72 83 73

259
77

305
114

527
119

6944
6944
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Ipsos

Q2. Whether think the UK will exist in it's current form in ....

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
25 Oct 2022
Table 17
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total
606 1739 2180 1303 458 6944

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - zfu/v/w - z/x/y/A[B

Overlap formulae used. * small base

3571
3594

6512
6055

362
799

2740
3022

4175
3885

2995
2101

3878
4773

764
850

1235
1752

1250
1539

337
315

291
314

5507
4994

624
917

717

1611

1963

1347

506

6944
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Q2. Whether think the UK will exist in it's current form in ....

Base: All respondents

Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Public
25 Oct 2022
Table 18
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire

Northern and The East West East of 1-Most 5 - Least

England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(s) (t) (w) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

(a)
3327
5836

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

(b) (c)
2086 666
583 332

(d)
865
192

(e) () (g)
956 612 1759
1613 1118 3105

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g - z/h/i/i/k/|/m/nfo/p - z/q/r - z/s/t/u/v/w

Overlap formulae used. * small base

(h)
147
287

(i)
444
764

()
365
562

(k) () (m)
287 325 383
508 610 659

(n)
577
950

(0)
409
592

(p)
390

904

(a) (r)
5022

5432

1096
1377

1647
1401

6944
6944
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Ipsos

Q2. Whether think the UK will exist in it's current form in ....

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
25 Oct 2022
Table 19
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic

Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland| North East South West 1- Most 5 - Least

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote [ Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

(2) (a)

Unweighted Total 1846
Weighted Total 2029

584
29%
zbcdfgh

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

(b)
1296
1677

() (d) (e) (f)
550 801 114 72
546 228 33*

23
68%
zbcdfgh

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/I/m/n/o/p - z/q/r/s/t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base

(g)
767

444

(h)
727
890

(i)
179
72

237
75

195 379 302 270 265
49* 82 72 83 73

259
77

305
114

527
119

6944
6944
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KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
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Table 20
Q3A. Do you think that the general economic condition of the UK will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 6944 3325 3571 235 617 961 1269 1670 1535 657 6512 362 2740 4175 2995 3878 764 1235 1250 337 291 5507 624 606 1739 2180 1303 458 6944
Weighted Total 6944 3293 3594 785 1174 1097 1186 1071 882 748 6055 799 3022 3885 2101 4773 850 1752 1539 315 314 4994 917 717 1611 1963 1347 506 6944

Stay the same

Don't know 177 75 94 37 37 40 12 22 14 16 130 40 73 95 26 139 19 47 58 10 5 98 24 30 43 40 15 4 132
3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
fhjnuA fh f fh zj n n zn n u

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/w - z/x/y/A[B
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
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Table 21
Q3A. Do you think that the general economic condition of the UK will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All respondents
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire
Northern and The East West East of 1-Most 5 - Least
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 3327 2086 666 865 956
Weighted Total 5836 583 332 192 1613

Stay the same

612 1759
1118 3105

147
287

444
764

365
562

287 325 383
508 610 659

577
950

409
592

390
904

1096
1377

1647
1401

6944
6944

Don't know 177 156 10 7 4 48 39 69 5 32 11 23 16 15 9 18 27 141 36 56 30 39 30 21 132
3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
bnw n n AW

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g - z/h/i/i/k/|/m/nfo/p - 2/a/r - z/s/t/u/v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
25 Oct 2022
Table 22
Q3A. Do you think that the general economic condition of the UK will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic

Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland| North East South West 1- Most 5 - Least

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote | Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 1846
Weighted Total 2029

Stay the same

Don't know 177 38
3% 2%
d

1296 550 801 114 72
1677 546 228 33*

32 17 1 - *
2% 3% 1% - 2%
d

1%

727
890

33
4%

179 237 195 379 302
72 75 49* 82 72

- * 5% * 2%

270
83

3%

265
73

2%

259
77

2%

305
114

2%

3%

1%

527
119

2% 1%

6944
6944

132
2%

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/I/m/n/o/p - z/q/r/s/t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
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Table 23
Q3B. Do you think that the general economic condition of your country will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All respondents in Scotland, Wales and NI
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 3617 1799 1795 109 331 505 702 865 784 321 3492 96 1471 2135 1908 1674 366 547 470 165 126 2944 291 289 890 1196 685 229 3617
Weighted Total 1108 523 577 120* 185 165 188 182 147 120 1059 40* 466 639 304 796 168 296 215 62 56* 830 122 119 273 345 175 68* 3617

Stay the same

Don't know 20 6 15 6 2 3 3 2 2 1 19 1 5 15 4 15 3 4 6 1 1 14 2 2 5 2 1 * 69
2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% * 2%
aly za I y

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/w - z/x/y/A[B
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
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Table 24
Q3B. Do you think that the general economic condition of your country will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Base: All respondents in Scotland, Wales and NI
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire
Northern and The East West East of 1-Most 5 - Least
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived

(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
- 2086 666 865 - - - : : - - - - - 2474 513 919 3617
Weighted Total ** 583 332 192 ** x* ** ** * x* x* ** ** ** 769 218 223 3617

Unweighted Total

Stay the same

Don't know 20 - 11 6 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - 11 9 4 5 1 8 4 69
2% - 2% 2% 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 3% 2% 2% * 3% 2% 2%
u u zu

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g - z/h/i/i/k/|/m/nfo/p - 2/a/r - z/s/t/u/v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All respondents in Scotland, Wales and NI

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
25 Oct 2022
Table 25
Q3B. Do you think that the general economic condition of your country will improve, stay the same, or get worse over the next 12 months?
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic

Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland 5 - Least

Total Conservative Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Did not vote | Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (c) (d) (e) (f) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 596
Weighted Total 190

Stay the same

Don't know 20 2
2% 1%

226 799 114 72
51* 225 33*

5 4 - *
9% 2% - 2%
zabdegh

179 237 195 379 302
72 75 49* 82 72

1% 2% 2% 1% 3%

1%

527
119

2% 2%

3617
3617

69
2%

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/I/m/n/o/p - z/q/r/s/t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 221013S - Attitudes to Union, Mod 3

Public
25 Oct 2022
Table 26
Q4a. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make Scotland's economy better off, worse off, or would it make no difference?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 3571 6512 362 2740 4175 2995 3878 764 1235 1250 337 291 5507 624 606 1739 2180 1303 458 6944
Weighted Total 3594 6055 799 3022 3885 2101 4773 850 1752 1539 315 314 4994 917 717 1611 1963 1347 506 6944

No difference

Don't know 776 255 508 134 132 128 141 96 82 63 622 136 304 451 202 540 85 192 185 32 45 494 127 78 165 158 123 32 630
11% 8% 14% 17% 11% 12% 12% 9% 9% 8% 10% 17% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 14% 10% 14% 11% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9%
aghjnuy za zghi Zj u
B

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - 2/j/k - 2/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/w - z/x[y/A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 27
Q4a. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make Scotland's economy better off, worse off, or would it make no difference?
Base: All respondents
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire
Northern and The East West East of 1-Most 5 - Least
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 3327 2086 666 865 956 612 1759 147 444 365 287 325 383 577 409 390 5022 1096 1647 6944
Weighted Total 5836 583 332 192 1613 1118 3105 287 764 562 508 610 659 950 592 904 5432 1377 1401 6944

No difference

Don't know 776 684 24 42 26 201 136 347 33 107 61 56 80 79 90 58 120 628 148 231 111 146 165 123 630
11% 12% 4% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 17% 8% 11% 12% 9% 9%
btw b b b ztuvw t

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/|/m/nfo/p - 2/q/r - z/s/t/u/v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 28
Q4a. Overall, if Scotland leaves the United Kingdom and becomes an independent country, do you think this will make Scotland's economy better off, worse off, or would it make no difference?
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic

Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland| North East South West 1- Most 5 - Least

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote [ Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 1846
Weighted Total 2029

No difference

1296
1677

550 801 114 72
546 228 33*

767
444

727
890

179 237 195 379 302 270 265
72 75 49* 82 72 83 73

259
77

305
114

527
119

6944
6944

Don't know 776 117 212 58 9 2 1 44 132 4 4 3 3 1 3 3 2 6 4 5 5 4 630
11% 6% 13% 11% 4% 6% 6% 10% 15% 5% 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 1% 9%
adilmno ad ad ad zad m
pgrstu

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z[i/j/k/|/m/n]/o/p - z/a/r/s/t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 32
Q5a. And if Scotland leaves the UK and becomes an independent country, do you think that this will make the economies of England, Wales and Northern Ireland ...?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education Tenure Annual household income
Another
Ethnic type of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- |qualification Owned Rent from
(including | (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/ | No formal outright/ Rent from council/
White White Working full-| Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or |CSE/NVQ12/ | professional | qualification | buying on private housing Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up £100,000
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent /foreign) s mortgage landlord association £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 | and above
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 6944 3325 3571 235 617 961 1269 1670 1535 657 6512 362 2740 4175 2995 3878 764 1235 1250 337 291 5507 624 606 1739 2180 1303 458 6944
Weighted Total 6944 3293 3594 785 1174 1097 1186 1071 882 748 6055 799 3022 3885 2101 4773 850 1752 1539 315 314 4994 917 717 1611 1963 1347 506 6944

No difference

Don't know 824 247 560 104 127 160 149 116 96 71 700 102 321 481 196 589 89 195 208 43 54 519 126 100 191 178 120 38 732
12% 8% 16% 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 14% 14% 17% 10% 14% 14% 12% 9% 9% 7% 11%
ajnuyAB za zghi n n znpq

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/w - z/x/y/A[B
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 33
Q5a. And if Scotland leaves the UK and becomes an independent country, do you think that this will make the economies of England, Wales and Northern Ireland ...?
Base: All respondents
Country England region (Net) England region Urbanity IMD Quintile
Yorkshire
Northern and The East West East of 1-Most 5 - Least
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West Humber Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 6944 3327 2086 666 865 956 612 1759 147 444 365 287 325 383 577 409 390 5022 1922 1096 1234 1416 1551 1647 6944
Weighted Total 6944 5836 583 332 192 1613 1118 3105 287 764 562 508 610 659 950 592 904 5432 1512 1377 1392 1385 1389 1401 6944
Better off 1393 1249 70 50 24 295 304 650 52 123 120 147 157 168 185 118 179 1052 341 219 277 312 301 284 1275

20% 21% 12% 15% 12% 18% 27% 21% 18% 16% 21% 29% 26% 25% 19% 20% 20% 19% 23% 16% 20% 22% 22% 20% 18%

bcds zbcd zeg zhinop zi zi z 5 5
No difference 2192 1806 201 117 68 504 331 971 118 215 171 127 204 201 325 203 241 1667 525 438 436 384 454 480 2418

32% 31% 34% 35% 36% 31% 30% 31% 41% 28% 30% 25% 33% 31% 34% 34% 27% 31% 35% 32% 31% 28% 33% 34% 35%

ku za zikmp kp k zq u

Worse off 2535 2069 261 126 79 619 322 1128 94 311 213 164 159 210 337 213 368 2032 503 470 551 537 477 500 2519

37% 35% 45% 38% 41% 38% 29% 36% 33% 41% 38% 32% 26% 32% 36% 36% 41% 37% 33% 34% 40% 39% 34% 36% 36%

aflr zac a f f Im I I I Im r

Don't know 824 712 51 39 21 196 160 356 23 114 58 70 90 80 102 59 116 681 142 251 128 152 157 137 732

12% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 8% 15% 10% 14% 15% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 18% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11%

brt b r ztuvw

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g - z/h/i/i/k/|/m/nfo/p - 2/a/r - z/s/t/u/v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 34
Qb5a. And if Scotland leaves the UK and becomes an independent country, do you think that this will make the economies of England, Wales and Northern Ireland ...?
Voted in 2019 General Election Scotland region SIMD Quintile
Scottish Democratic

Liberal National Unionist Central Highlands Mid Scotland| North East South West 1- Most 5 - Least

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote [ Scotland Glasgow and Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland Scotland Scotland deprived 2 3 4 deprived
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

(z) (a)
Unweighted Total 1846
Weighted Total 2029

No difference

1296
1677

550 801 114 72
546 228 33*

767
444

727
890

179
72

237
75

195 379 302 270 265
49* 82 72 83 73

259
77

305
114

527
119

6944
6944

Don't know 824 178 202 51 22 2 1 28 126 6 8 7 5 6 8 7 6 13 12 9 8 9 732
12% 9% 12% 9% 10% 7% 3% 6% 14% 8% 10% 14% 6% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 8% 7% 8% 11%
agltu ag ag I

Fieldwork dates: 13th October - 19th October 2022
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 21-101207_WAVE_221013S_UNI_wtd_v1_IntUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/|/m/n]fo/p - z/a/r/s/t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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